September |1 1950 1964

Is respectfully requested,
Respectfully submitted,
ROBERT D, KNOX,
Director Secretary.
Approved:
G. J. SAAM,
Deputy Controller,

By Councilman Van Antwerp:

Resolved, That the Detroit Hous-
ing Commission be and is hereby au-
thorized to enter into contract for
Demolition, Section 1, University City
Project No. 1 with Federal Wrecking
Company in the amount of $87,-
449.00, and be it further

Resolved, That the Controller be
and he is hereby authorized to
honor vouchers when presented.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Beck, Brickley,
Connor, Ravitz, Rogell, Van Antwerp,
Wierzbicki and President Carey—S8.

Nays—None.

Detroit Housing Commission
August 27, 1964.

Honorable Common Council:

Re: 8 Mile- Wyoming Conservation
Project, Mich. R-19, Section 2—
Demolition, Approval of Contract
Award.

Gentlemen—In response to our ad-
vertisement for bids for demolition
of 55 buildings, site clearance and
related work in the Eight Mile- Wy-
oming Conservation Project, Michi-
gan R-19, the following proposals
were received:

Dore Wrecking Company $15,840.00

Auto City Demolition

Company 19,210.00
Roth, Wadkins & Wise,

Inc. 22,050.00
Arturs Mednis 25,538.00
Cuyahoga Wrecking

Company 35,000.00

The low bid, in the amount of
$15,840.00, submitted by Dore Wreck-
ing Company is recommended for ac-
ceptance by the Housing Commission
subject to written approval of the
Urban Renewal Administration.

Approval of your Honorable Body
is respectfully requested. :

Respectfully submitted,
ROBERT D. KNOX,
L Director-Secretary.
Approved: :

G. J. SAAM,

Deputy Controller.

By Councilman Van Antwerp:

Resolved, That the Detroit Hous-
ing Commission be and is hereby au-
thorized to enter into contract for
Demolition, Section 2, 8 Mile-Wyom-
ing Conservation Project with Dore
Wrecking Company, in the amount of
$15,840.00, and be it further

Resolved, That the Controller be
and he is hereby authorized to honor
vouchers when presented. -

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Beck, Brickley,
Connor, Ravitz, Rogell, Van Antwerp,
Wierzbicki and President Carey—S8.

Nays—None.

Department of Parks anq Recrent |
August 27, 19g4
Honorable Common Coung): :

Gentlemen-—At Its meetin Se
ber 27, 1963, the Parks and I%ﬂ?lt'g).ttflm-
Commlisslon resolved to “‘CUmmc:m
that the boat launching rampg mld
parking lot located on the wegt, slde .
St. Jean Avenue between Freud u,ﬁf
the Detrolt River be named in honeo
of the late Commissioner Vnughur
Reid. The City Plan Commission c(,nr.l
curred with the recommendation at
Its regular meeting of October 9, 1963
and the area was officially dcslgnated
the “Vaughan Reld Memoria] Marine
Launching Park,” J.C.C. 10-22-63, p
2661. 2

Subsequently the Parks and Recreg.-
tion Commission determined that the
northern portion of the site between
the Launching Park and Freud Ave-
nue should be developed for park ang
recreational purposes and included in
the designation the “Vaughan Reiq
Memorial Marine Launching Park.”

It is requested the resolution of
October 22, 1963, be amended accord-
ingly.

Respectfully submitted,
HOWARD CROWELL,
General Superintendent.
By Councilman Ravitz:

Resolved, That the resolution adopt-
ed October 22; 1963 (J.C.C. p. 2661),
naming the launching ramps and
parking area at the foot of St, Jean
in honor of the late Vaughan Reid, be
and the same is hereby amended in
accordance with the foregoing com-
munication as follows:

Resolved, That the boat launching
ramps, parking area and park located
between Freud and the Detroit River,
be and the same shall henceforth be
designated and named the Vaughan
Reid Memorial Marine Launching
Park,

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Beck, Brickley,
Connor, Ravitz, Rogell, Van Antwerp,
Wierzbicki and President Carey—S8.

Nays—None.

Department of Public Works
August 19, 1964.

Honorable Common Council:

Gentlemen—We are returning here-
with the petition of the Detroit Hous-
ing Commission, No. 7967, requesting
the vacation of the public easement
20 feet wide, which was retained in
previously vacated Chestnut Street
located in Lot 8 of the Lafayette Park
Subdivision. The vacation of said pub-
lic easement was approved by the
City Plan Commission and the peti-
tion was then referred to this office
by your Committee of the Whole for
investigation and report.

We wish to advise that our inves-
tigations are completed.

As per our directive, Hamilton Con-
struction Company, the developer of

Lot 8, deposited with the City Treas-



1951

of $800.00, Recelpt No,
sul 1 7to the Department of
credite fund Code No. 600

a8, ’
9% cupplY ).( said amount being

|
o &\‘33““}‘\“ of abandoning the
\\:\““3 \“-“tor main located in
5‘““-“\“\9“( to be vaoated.
plic 85T L departments and
ned utility companies
A\l "“";:e\- will be unaftected
m“&on of sald easement or
vach e reached satisfactory
(ne.\;‘ > the petitioner re-
ments allations located in
WFSS0 tnelr fnst IMEQ
gy e-\S&‘n\ent' he
:‘-\i\’x § \nnn\end th
iped TOSOIUNON. & ltted
yach®s ully su Vol
att Snbg‘ﬁgNN C. RICHARDS,
Commissioner.
s n Ravita!:
BY Counglm};‘hag all of the east-west
"ResOI¥eT Jent, 20 feet wide, which
p“5“°t§§‘£ed in the previously vacated
1'eut- street, located in Lot 8 of
chestl o Park Subdivision of Parts
pafayett® S0 ims, 6, 181,.7, 132, 12,
of EIS 17, City of Defroft, Wayne
13, O jchigan as recorded in Liber
@“‘;ifg.fs‘msv.iga 88, 89, 90, and 81 of
so.t& Wayne County Records lying
B sy of Orleans Street, 55 feet
WO nd easterly of the east line of
:’h“:emrm_soum public easement re-
in previously vacated Riopelle
: all as platted in the above-
menticned subdivision.
Be and the same is hereby vacated
as a public easement to become a
part and parcel .of the.  adjoining

.\".'\'-‘“
oY
gpat

adoption of the

P opted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen  Beck, Brickley,
connor, Ravitz, Rogell, Van Antwerp,
Wierzbicki and President Carey—s8.

Nays—None.

Department of Public Works
August 19, 1964.
Honorable Common Council:
Gentlemen—Contract PW-4341 is
for the Repair of Concrete Sidewalks,
Driveways and. Curbs, District 37 in
Group SW-64-4. Domenic Macro is

the Contractor. This Contract is on

a unit price basis with estimated
stated in the Proposal.

Since the award of this Contract |

on May 12, 1964, certain additional
Work has been requested by petitions.
&1& additional work would increase
? mtegram and Sidewalk 1:.:&
Arom the original estimal
?Wtyl of 200 Lineal Feet to 700

It is, therefore, recommended that
the adtgmow work be added as an
T

V _ rovisions for
nges In the work. The. net in-

nir

b x cmn&“ 1.« ‘1 g
Cover | S
ey .WNIYE submitted,
- GLENN C. RICHARDS,
Commissioner.

are presently avallable |

1064

By Counollman Rogell ;

N, ? B
doﬁfx:‘l))lg(l‘df That the additional work
b (o 1« n the rurom)lng communi«
biiny 0 the amount of §1,000.00 be
43410 l{\a an extra to (.‘unLrnot.. PW.
o L, 'o'pulr of Conorete Sldewalka
I \o\\u;\s and Curbs, Distriot 87, | '
Group SW-64-4; and be it runfwrl %
Resolved, That the Controller be
;tx)xdhlgl}\;rol\)ﬁlmlmmurlmd and directed
: \ong ‘ouchers when wresente
covering this ‘ e
Appl\)\'f‘,d: additional work,
G. J. SAAM,
Deputy Controller,
;;\.dopt,od as follows:
eas — Councilmen Beck,
Conner, Ravitz, Rogell, Van Eﬁ?fxg

Wigrzblckl and President Carey—=8.
Nays—None,

Department of Public Works
August 26, 1964.
Honorable Common Council;

Qentlexxxen — Returning herewith
Petition No. 8727 of John C. Ciagle
requesting that Petition No. 3550 ap-
pProved by your Honorable Body, No-
vember 23, 1954, JCC page 2775, be
rescinded due to the fact that he has
removed fence encroachment.

The location has been checked by
this department and the encroach-
ment no longer exists. The Depart-
ment - of Public Works, therefore,
recommends that said request be
granted.

Respectfully submitted,
GLENN C. RICHARDS,
Commissioner.
By Councilman Rogell:

Resolved, That resolution adopted
November 23, 1954 (J.C.C. p. 2775-6),
granting petition of John E. Ciagle
(3550), to maintain a fence encroach-
ment on the south side of Lots 73
and 74, Larkins Sub., west side of
Larkins Ave., north of Michigan, be
and the same is hereby rescinded in
accordance with the foregoing com-
munication.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Beck, Brickley,
Connor, Ravitz, Rogell, Van Antwerp,
Wierzbicki and President Carey—=8.

Nays—None.

Department of Public Works
August 26, 1964.
Honorable Common Council:
Re: Contract PW-4611F
Paving—Curtis, Strathmoor to
Schaefer
Amount in Assessment Portion
1'$31,816.70
Amount in City Intersection
Portion $7,915.10
Total Amount (;Accepted Pro-
osal $39,781.8
Gentlelr)nen—?The distribution of the
construction costs was later changed
by the Board of Assessors in the
Assessment Roll with $26,868.58 being
placed in the Assessment Portion and
$12,863.22 being placed  in the City

Intersection Portion.

nder the provisions of the resolu-
tiogx Aflthorlzlng the award of the



